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TRIMBLE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 

OF 

BEDFORD, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 
Water Service . 

I AT 

Parts of Trimble and Carroll Comity, Kentucky 

Filed with P.UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
IffiNTUCKY 
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Form tor filing Rate Schedules For Bedford and Vicinity 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. NO. 1 
------~~--~-------

Original SHEET NO. 1 
~~~-------~ ---~ 

Trimble County Water District #1 
Name· of Issuing Corporation 

CANC~LLING P.s.c. NO·------~­
S~ET NO. --------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RA'J.'JS 
PER UNI'1: 

First 1,000 Gallons $3.50 Minimum 

Next 
' 2,000 Gallons 2.50 per M 

Next 3,000 Gallons 1. 50 per M 

Next 6,000 Gallons 1.00 per M 

All Over 12,000 Gallons .75 per M 

All subject to 5% State Sales Tax 

All sul;>ject to 3% County Tax (School) 

' Fee for Membership $100.00 
; 

Rental User - Meter Deposit $10.00 I 

After 2 Months Off - Re-Connect Fee $5.00 

Read Meter on the 15th of the month mail bill 1st of the 
following month. , 

Pay at Bedford Loan & Deposit Bank by the 10th of the month. 
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TRIMBLE COUNTY 
LlATER DISTRICT #1 

FOR: TRIMBLE COUNTY LlATER 
DISTRICT #1, KENTUCKY 

P. S.C. KY. NO. 1 -----------
FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 2 ------
CANCELLING P.S.C . KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Section 1. The monthly water rates to be charged to and collected 
from the customers and users of the services and facilities of 
the aforesai{l water distribution system (the "System"), and the 
initial conne\: tion charges for new water customers are hereby 
established as follows: 

MONTHLY RATES FOR LlATER SERVICE 

Fee for Connection (Membership) $250 . 00 
(Includes tap-on fee and home meter 5/8 x 
(Other meters include the additional cost 
installation plus meter cost) 

Rental User - Meter Deposit $20 . 00 

(I) 
3/4) 
of 

Monthly Charge 

$3 . 50 minimum 

$2.50 per M 

$1 . 50 per M 

$1.00 per M 

$ .75 per M 

CHEC KE D I 
PUBLIC SERVICE COiv.;.11:-:iSION ·, 

l SEP 8 1978 
i ~/J/~ 
l bye{.IL.&:'~ . 

·G EfRI G 01 1<11 HJ.'; 

Section 2 . No connections to the water pipes sai System s fiaS r 
be made except by or under supervision of a duly authorized 
officer, agent, or employee of the District and after approval 
of an application submitted with the required tap-on or connection 
fee which may be applicable. 

0 ATE 0 F IS SU Eij M_a y 8 ,p 1 ~ 7 EJ DATE EFFECT IVE : June 1 , 1 9 7 8 4,')/ 
ISSUED BY: ~ 1 Cl~ TITLE: Chairman, Board of v 

Issued under the authority of the Kentucky Llater District Comms~ 
Public Service Commission in Case # . z.q .,7 Dated: August- IS, 1Cf55 . 



TRIMBLE COUNTY 
WATER DISTRICT #1 

FOR: TRIMBLE COUNTY WATER 
DISTRICT #1 , KENTUCKY 

P.s.c. KY. NO. 1 
~---------~ 

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO . 3 
-~----

CANCELLING P.S.C . KY . NO . 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Section 3. All connections and a ll services shall be made on a 
fully metered basis and no free water service shall be allowed or 
permitted to any customer, including the District itself . Billing 
for water services shall be initiated by the District immediately 
upon the rendering of water services, and specifically as to all 
signed initial customers after the expiration of (30) days 
following completion of construction . 

Section 4. The water meters shall be read by the Water Distric t 
monthly on the 15th day of each month . Water bills shall be 
rendered to customers and users of the services and facilities of 
said System on the 1st day of the following month. All customers 
are and shall be required to pay the amount of their respective 
water bills in full and without discount on or before the 10th of 
each month at the Bedford Loan And Deposit Bank at Bedford , 
Kentucky . After the 10th of e a ch month , bills are subject to a 
10% penalty . Thereafter if the bill is not paid within 30 days 
after the 1st of the respective month , the Dis t rict shall dis­
continue water service to the delinquent c ustomer and water 
service shall not be restored until the account is paid in full , 
plus a service charge for restoring service as hereafter provided. 

Section 5. If the water service of any customer is disconnected 
after non payment of the water bill , the District shall require 
payment of $5 . 00 reconnection charge and payment of delinquent 
water bill or bills in full before reconnection is made . 

Section 6 . The fee for reestablishing a discontinued service 
where said service has been discontinued f or a two-month period 

. -· __ .. .... ... et b,e r-t h an a d e 1 i n q u e n t c us t om e r ) sh a 11 be $ 5 • 0 0 • 
CHEC K:-Di 

PUBLIC SERVI £ S1e.c.;t i~® 17 . A r en t a 1 d e po s it o f $ 2 0 • 0 0 sh a 11 be r e q u ired o f a 11 
rental customers. This fee to be deposited in an Escrow account 

i SEP 8 w1-0 refunded to the customer when they move. Interest at 6% 
a;~ $~1£Ll be paid to such customer on demand when the deposit is a?-
• · , Wl th drawn • (.1) 

~ ·--~ ... ,-.......... e) 
DATE OF ISS~: May 8 '/cl~78 
ISSUED BY: ~ 1 _ ~irt?a 

DATE EFFECTIVE : June 1 , 1978 
TITLE· Chairman , Board of Water 

· Dist. Comms. 
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TRIMBLE COUNTY 
LlATER DISTRICT #1 

FOR: TRIMBLE COUNTY LlATER 
DISTRICT #1, KENTUCKY 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
----------~ 

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 4 ------
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Section 8 . The rates herein established shall be effective 
beginning June 1, 1978, subject, however, to approval of the 
Public Service Commission of Kentucky . All rules and regulations 
of the Public Service Commission shall be deemed a part of this 
Rate Resolution to the extent applicable , the same as if set out 
in full herein. 

Section 9 . All meters and water lines, connecting meter to the 
water mains shall remain a property of the Trimble County Llater 
District #1. 

Section 10. All mobile home courts or trailer parks defined as 
two or more units for rent in one court or park shall have one 
master meter for the court or park and a ll water furnished to 
the court shall be metered through the master meter , but not less 
than the minimum charge or $3.50 per unit per month . 

DATE OF ISSUE: May 8 , 1978 

ISSUED BY: ~ J·!f.-~ 

CHEC"'-D 
PUBLIC SERVICE C\Vi•. 1 iSION 

SEP 8 1978 

DATE EFFECTIVE: June 1 , 1978 

TITLE: Chairman , Board of 
Llater District Comms.1/ 
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